
Section 422.100  Fees 

a)	The annual fee in all categories shall be as follows: 

	Radon Measurement Professional license – Individual
	$500

	Radon Measurement Technician license – Individual
	$250

	Radon Mitigation Professional license – Individual
	$500

	Radon Mitigation Technician license – Individual
	$250

	Laboratory Analysis 
	$500



b)	An individual license application fee of $125 shall accompany a new application when filed with the Agency.  A laboratory application fee of $500 shall accompany a new application when filed with the Agency.

c)	All fees assessed in accordance with this Section are non-refundable.

d)	The appropriate fees shall be paid within 60 days after the date on the statement issued by the Agency.

e)	The fee for an Illinois Mitigation System Tag shall be $50.  Only Radon Mitigation Professionals shall purchase Illinois Mitigation System Tags from the Agency.  Illinois Mitigation System Tags shall be purchased in amounts not less than 5 per transaction.

f)	Effective January 1, 2014, an application fee of $125 shall accompany an application for the State Radon License Exam.

(Source:  Amended at 37 Ill. Reg. 20240, effective December 9, 2013)
